## 507601164 11/16/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7648055

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
MARCO GEBHARDT					10/07/2022	
HALIT DEMIR					10/07/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	GEBHA	GEBHARDT FOERDERTECHNIK GMBH				
Street Address:	NEULA	NEULANDSTRASSE 28				
City:	SINSHE	SINSHEIM				
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	74889	74889				
Name:	KOERB	KOERBER SUPPLY CHAIN GMBH				
Street Address:	IN DER	IN DER HUB 2-8				
City:	BAD NAUHEIM					
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	61231					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:1790		9335				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(206)	682-6031			
Fax Number:(206)682-6031Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Phone:		-	224900			
Email:			n@seedip.com			
		N L. MORGAN				
Address Line 1: SEED		) INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP				
Address Line 2: 701 F		IFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400				
Address Line 4:	ę	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		390126.403USPC				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEVAN L. MORGAN				

/Kevan L. Morgan/

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2022			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=390126_403USPC_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif				
source=390126_403USPC_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif				
source=390126_403USPC_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif				
source=390126_403USPC_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we	3,	
Name	Address	
Marco Gebhardt	Neulandstraße 28, 74889 Sinsheim, Germany	; and
Halit Demir	Kleine Grabengasse 1, 74889 Sinsheim, Germany	;
the joint inventors of an DISTRIBUTING CONVEYOR CONVEYING CARRIAGE T described and claimed in the	o as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed invention entitled "CONVEYING CARRIAGE R AND CONNECTING ARRANGEMENT FOR FAST O A DRIVE MEANS OF A DISTRIBUTING CONVE specification for which an application for United Sta	FOR A ENING A EYOR," as ates letters
national stage application f	Application No. <u>17/909,335</u> ; which applicat iled under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Applic ed an International Filing Date of March 4, 2021;	

WHEREAS,		
Name	Address	
Gebhardt Foerdertechnik GmbH	Neulandstraße 28, 74889 Sinsheim, Germany	
and		
Name	Address	
Koerber Supply Chain GmbH	In der Hub 2-8, 61231 Bad Nauheim, Germany	

(hereinafter jointly referred to as ASSIGNEES), each having a usual place of business at the respective address listed above, are desirous of acquiring an undivided part of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer, or confirm the previous sale, assignment, and transfer, to ASSIGNEES, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions an in all foreign jurisdictions, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed

International Application No.: PCT/DE2021/200031 U.S. Application No.: \_\_\_\_\_17/909,335

by ASSIGNEES and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent in the United States on said invention to ASSIGNEES. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize Seed Intellectual Property Law Group LLP to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

October 7, 2022 Date

Marco Gebhardt

WITNESS BLOCK

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Marco Gebhardt signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date October 7, 2022 <u>He Hildenbrand - )and</u> (Fype or Print Name of Witness)

ober 7, 2022Signed atSigned at(Type or Print)(City, State or Country)Hildenbrand - Sale(City, State or Country)or Print Name of Witness)(Signature of Witness)

International Application No.: PCT/DE2021/200031 U.S. Application No.: <u>17/909,335</u>

October 7, 2022

Date

Halit Demir

WITNESS BLOCK

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Halit Demir signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date October 7, 2022 (Type or Print) <u>и́не К/deиkraud - Деиг</u> (Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signed at Signed (City, State or Country) (Signature of Witness)

Gebhardt Foerdertechnik GmbH

October 7, 2022 Date

(Signatory Signature)

(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

Koerber Supply Chain GmbH

Date

(Signatory Signature)

(Assignce Signatory Name, Title)

Docket No 390126,403USPC | 8727256\_1

PATENT REEL: 061791 FRAME: 0308

(Assignee)

(Assignee)

WITNESS BLOCK	
I certify that I know or h	ave satisfactory evidence that Halit Demir signed this
instrument of his/her own free will, as a v	voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date	Signed at
Date (Type or Print)	Signed at (City, State or Country)
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
	Gebhardt Foerdertechnik GmbH
	(Assignee)
Date	(Signatory Signature)
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)
	Koerber Supply Chain GmbH
September 19, 2022	D. Traumann (Assignee)
Date	(Signatory Signature)
	Andreas Ebert, MD Dennis Traumann, ppa
	Andreas Ebert, MD Dennis Traumann, ppa (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)
Docket No. 390126.403USPC   8727256_1	

Halit Demir

Date

3

PATENT REEL: 061791 FRAME: 0309